

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

Kavita Amol Banpatte alias

Kavita Tukaram Dhotre

... Applicant

v/s.

Amol Anil Banpatte

... Respondent

Ms. Pooja Agarwal (through legal aid) for the Applicant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.  
DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

ASHWINI  
H  
GAJAKOSH  
Digitally  
signed by  
ASHWINI H  
GAJAKOSH  
Date:  
2025.07.28  
17:39:43  
+0530

**P.C.:-**

1. Registry to issue notice, returnable on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025.
2. Hamdast is permitted.
3. Learned Advocate for the Applicant is at liberty to serve through digital mode and private service.

(Kamal Khata, J.)