

*Harish*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.303 OF 2025**

HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Mrs. Kavita Amol Banpatte  
Alias Kavita Tukaram Dhotre .....Applicant

Vs.

Mr. Amol Anil Banpatte .....Respondent

Digitally signed  
by HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Date:  
2025.08.22  
19:03:57 +0530

None for the Applicant.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**ORDER:**

1. None appears for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.
3. Applicant to serve the copy of the Application to the Registry.
4. If the copy is supplied, issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025.

**[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]**