

*Harish*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025**

HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Mrs. Kavita Amol Banpatte Alias  
Kavita Tukaram Dhotre ..Applicant

Vs.

Mr. Amol Anil Banpatte, ..Respondent

Digitally signed  
by HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI  
Date:  
2025.09.26  
11:15:07 +0530

Adv. Rooja Agarwal (Thr. V. C.) for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant. She submits that the Respondent has been served privately yesterday, and she will file affidavit of service during the course of the day.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.
3. Matter pending before the Family Court at Bandra be stayed till the next date.

**[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]**