

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

Mrs. Kavita Amol Banpatte Alias KavitaAPPLICANT

Tukaram Dhotre

V/S

Mr. Amol Anil Banpatte,RESPONDENT

NONE FOR APPLICANT

NONE FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)