

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

Kavita Amol Banpatte Alias

Kavita Tukaram Dhotre

...Applicant

Versus

Amol Anil Banpatte

...Respondent

Ms. Pooja Agarwal, Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent/s.

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.12.11
12:03:46
+0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant. None for the Respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 23rd December, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)